OP \$40.00 4122320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470669

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fast Forward Brands, LLC		04/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RLL Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Saddlewood Estates Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122320	PADRISIMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker **Address Line 1:** 92 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	slb 4.20.18.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc16488520180420094210#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0622

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK, THE REGISTRATION THEREFOR AND GOOD WILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Fast Forward Brands, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, located and doing business at 1399 East Quincey Ave., Englewood, Colorado, 80113 adopted, used and was using until March 30, 2018, was using the trademark PADRISIMO which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK

REG. NO.

DATE REGISTERED

PADRISIMO

4122320

April 3, 2012

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2018, Fast Forward Brands, LLC assigned all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, to RLL Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Texas , located and doing business at 1 Saddlewood Estates Drive, Houston, TX, 77024.

NOW THEREFORE, Fast Forward LLC, does hereby confirm the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, unto RLL Corporation.

Dated: Oph Lib, 2018 Fast Forward Brands, LLC

Name: Jess D. Bailes

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 04/20/2018